COURSE SELECTION FORM

GRADES 12

0020
0031
0050
0060
0080
0090
0110
0130
0120
0140
9030
9040

1030
1040
1050
1060
1070
1080
1120
1140
1090
1110
1180

3000
3010
3020
3040
3030
3120
3060
3075
3170
3080
3070
3090

2020
2030
2040
2060

2050

2131
2101

2110
2140
2080
2090

WS
6400
GP
95__
8330

2016 /2017
ENGLISH
CP English 9
*Honors English 9
CP English 10
*Honors English 10
CP English 11
*Honors English 11
CP English 12
*AP English 12
Shakespeare
Communications
#Cigam
#Magician

MATH
Algebra 1
*Honors Algebra 1
Geometry
*Honors Geometry
Algebra 2
*Honors Algebra 2
Trans. to College Math
Statistics/Probability
*Honors Pre-Calculus
*AP Calculus
Financial Algebra

SCIENCE

Physical Science
*Honors Physical Sci
Biology
*Honors Biology
Environmental Science
Earth Systems
Chemistry
*Honors Chemistry
*Hon Anat/Physiology
*AP Biology
*AP Chemistry
Physics

SOCIAL STUDIES
World History

World History*Honors
US History

*Honors U.S. History

*AP U.S. History
Economics
Government

*AP Government
*AP Economics
Psychology
Sociology

Misc.

Work Study (90hrs)
Helping Hands
GradPoint

Study Hall

CBI

Credit
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Student First Name (please print)

HEALTH / PHYS EDUC.

6611
6621
6631

6001
6011
6016
6053
6051
6091
6093
6131
6136
6150
6040

Health
Physical Education
Weight Training/Exec PE

ART

Design

#Ceramics
#Ceramics 2
#Drawing& Painting 2
#Drawing & Painting
#Metalcrafts
#Metalcrafts 2
#Photography
#Photography 2
#Art 3

“#AP Studio Art

BUSINESS / TECHNOLOGY

5030
5061
5040
9051

9121

9160
9140
1200
1210

Basic Business
Business Law
Accounting

Computer Applications
Web Design
Multimedia Design
#TV Studio

STEM

STEM 2

FOREIGN LANGUAGE

4050
4060
4070
4080
4000
4010
4020
4040
4090
4095
4110

6410
6420
6430
6440

6500
6540
6590
6520
6550

French 1
French 2

H French 3
*AP French
Spanish 1
Spanish 2

H Spanish 3
*AP Spanish
German 1
German 2

H German 3

INDUSTRIAL ARTS
Woods 1
Woods 2
Applied Technology
Small Engines
MusIC

Choir

Band

Jazz Band

#Magic Singers

Pop Music History

WORK AND FAMILY LIFE

6300

6331
6362
6324
6342
6370

Managing Transitions
Financial; Management
#Parent/Child Develop
#Healthy Living
#Healthy & Safe Foods
#Career Search
#GRADS

Credit
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Student Last Name (please print)

MISC. (Recom for CP Juniors) Credit
9090 ACT Prep Eng/Rdg Y
9091  ACT Prep Math/Sci Y

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

21 TOTAL CREDITS INCLUDING:
4 Credits English
(English 9, 10, 11, 12)
4 Credits Math
3 Credits Science
(Algebra 1, Geometry, Algebra 2, 40 Yr Math)
(Physical, Biology, 31 Yr of Science)
3 Credits Social Studies
(World History, U.S. History, Govnt) + Econ
2 Semesters of Physical Education/or 2 Waivers
Y, Credit of Health
1 Fine Arts Credit
5 Elective Credits
+ 10 hours of Community Service (Sr. year)
+Ohio State Tests-earn a cumulative passing score of
18pts/or earn a remediation free score on ACT/SAT
or eamn state license in a compact program
QUESTIONS TO CONSIDER
WHEN MAKING YOUR COURSE SELECTIONS
1. Are you in need of credit recovery? Y /N
2. Are you interested in College Credit Plus? Y/N
3. Are you interested in a Career Compact Program Y/N
If so which programs?

**Students signing up for Special 6 & 7
must be on track for graduation/passing OGTs
MAKE SELECTIONS BELOW
You must fill 7 periods

1. English 12

2. 4%Year Math/

3. Econ/Communications

ALTERNATES

# Prerequisite needed

* Teacher's Recommendation

For course descriptions, please consult the Course
Selection Guide on the Barberton Schools website.



Student Signature Date Parent/Guardian Signature






