COURS	SE SELECTION FORM							
GRADES 12 2016 / 2017		Credit	Student First Name (please print) HEALTH / PHYS EDUC. Credit		nt) Credit	Student Last Name (please print)  MISC. (Recom for CP Juniors)  Credit		
0000			6611	Health				
0020 0031	CP English 9 *Honors English 9	1 1	6621	Physical Education	½ ¼			
		1				9091 ACT Prep Math/Sci 1/2		
0050	CP English 10	1	6631	Weight Training/Exec PE	1/4			
0060	*Honors English 10	1				OD A DUATION DECUMPEMENTS		
0800	CP English 11	1				GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS		
0090	*Honors English 11	1		<u>ART</u>		21 TOTAL CREDITS INCLUDING:		
0110	CP English 12	1	6001	Design	1/2	4 Credits English		
0130	*AP English 12	1	6011	#Ceramics	1/2	(English 9, 10, 11, 12)		
0120	Shakespeare	1	6016	#Ceramics 2	1/2	4 Credits Math		
0140	Communications	1/2	6053	#Drawing& Painting 2	1/2	3 Credits Science		
9030	#Cigam	1	6051	#Drawing & Painting	1/2	(Algebra 1, Geometry, Algebra 2, 4th Yr Math)		
9040	#Magician	1	6091	#Metalcrafts	1/2	(Physical, Biology, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Yr of Science)		
			6093	#Metalcrafts 2	1/2	3 Credits Social Studies		
			6131	#Photography	1/2	(World History, U.S. History, Govnt) + Econ		
			6136	#Photography 2	1/2	2 Semesters of Physical Education/or 2 Waivers		
			6150	#Art 3	1/2	½ Credit of Health		
	MATH		6040	*#AP Studio Art	1	1 Fine Arts Credit		
1030	Algebra 1	1	0040	#AI Studio AIT	'	5 Elective Credits		
1040		1	DII	SINESS / TECHNOLOGY				
	*Honors Algebra 1	1			1/	+ 10 hours of Community Service (Sr. year)		
1050	Geometry	1	5030	Basic Business	½	+Ohio State Tests-earn a cumulative passing score of		
1060	*Honors Geometry	1	5061	Business Law	1/2	18pts/or earn a remediation free score on ACT/SAT		
1070	Algebra 2	1	5040	Accounting	1	or earn state license in a compact program		
1080	*Honors Algebra 2	1	9051	Computer Applications	1/2	QUESTIONS TO CONSIDER		
1120	Trans. to College Math	1	9121	Web Design	1/2	WHEN MAKING YOUR COURSE SELECTIONS		
1140	Statistics/Probability	1	9160	Multimedia Design	1	<ol> <li>Are you in need of credit recovery? Y / N</li> </ol>		
1090	*Honors Pre-Calculus	1	9140	#TV Studio	1	<ol><li>Are you interested in College Credit Plus? Y/N</li></ol>		
1110	*AP Calculus	1	1200	STEM	1	<ol><li>Are you interested in a Career Compact Program Y/N</li></ol>		
1180	Financial Algebra	1	1210	STEM 2	1/2	If so which programs?		
				DEIONI ANOUAGE				
	SCIENCE		<u>FO</u> 4050	REIGN LANGUAGE French 1	1			
3000	Physical Science	1	4060	French 2	1			
		1			1	<del></del>		
3010	*Honors Physical Sci	1	4070	H French 3	1	##Oto-double signal and for Open in 1 C 0 7		
3020	Biology	1	4080	*AP French	I 4	**Students signing up for Special 6 & 7		
3040	*Honors Biology	1	4000	Spanish 1	1	must be on track for graduation/passing OGTs		
3030	Environmental Science	1	4010	Spanish 2	1	MAKE SELECTIONS BELOW		
3120	Earth Systems	1	4020	H Spanish 3	1	You must fill 7 periods		
3060	Chemistry	1	4040	*AP Spanish	1			
3075	*Honors Chemistry	1	4090	German 1	1	1English 12		
3170	*Hon Anat/Physiology	1	4095	German 2	1			
3080	*AP Biology	1	4110	H German 3	1	24 <sup>th</sup> Year Math/		
3070	*AP Chemistry	1						
3090	Physics	1		INDUSTRIAL ARTS		3Econ/Communications		
			6410	Woods 1	1			
			6420	Woods 2				
	SOCIAL STUDIES		6430	Applied Technology	1	4		
2020	World History		6440	Small Engines	1			
2030	World History*Honors	1		MUSIC		5		
2040	US History	1	6500	Choir	1			
2060	*Honors U.S. History	1	6540	Band	1	6		
2050	*AP U.S. History	1	6590	Jazz Band	1	<b>0</b>		
2131	Economics	1/2	6520	#Magic Singers	1	7		
2101	Government	/2 1	6550	Pop Music History	1/2	1		
			0550	Pop Music History	/2	ALTERNATES		
2110	*AP Government	1				<u>ALTERNATES</u>		
2140	*AP Economics	1				1		
2080	Psychology	1/2				2		
2090	Sociology	1/2		RK AND FAMILY LIFE		3		
			6300	Managing Transitions	1			
	Misc.			Financial; Management				
WS	Work Study (90hrs)	1/2	6331	#Parent/Child Develop	1/2	# Prerequisite needed		
6400	Helping Hands	1	6362	#Healthy Living	1/2	* Teacher's Recommendation		
GP	GradPoint	-	6324	#Healthy & Safe Foods	1/2	For course descriptions, please consult the Course		
95	Study Hall	_	6342	#Career Search	1/2	Selection Guide on the Barberton Schools website.		
8330	CBI	4	6370	#GRADS	/2 1	Solection Saids on the Daiberton Schools website.		
0000	ODI	7	0370	ποιντρο	1			

Student Signature	Date	Parent/Guardian Signature	